By Legislators Smith and Delchanty

Intro. No. ___

RESOLUTION NO. ___ OF 2023

4.

ASSESSMENT ON TOWNS FOR DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER TAXES

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE COUNTY OF MONROE, as follows:

Section 1.

That there be levied and assessed upon certain taxpayers in the Water and Sewer

Districts of the towns named below for delinquent Water and Sewer Taxes, the amounts as listed below,

which are to be paid to the Supervisor of the respective towns when collected.

DELINQUENT WATER AND SEWER CHARGES FOR 2024 LEVY

TOWN NAME

BRIGHTON
CHILI
CLARKSON
GATES
GREECE
HAMLIN
HENRIETTA
IRONDEQUOIT
MENDON
OGDEN
PARMA
PENFIELD
PERINTON
PITTSFORD
RIGA

RUSH
SWEDEN
WEBSTER
WHEATLAND

EAST ROCHESTER
TOWN TOTALS

DELINQUENT SEWER

$416.98
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
$16,906.85
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
00.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6,120.78
0.00
0.00
323.444.01

DELINQUENT WATER

§ 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

170,278.20
0.00
565.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(.00
110.66
0.00
0.00

8170,953.97



Y4

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect in accordance with Section C2-7 of the Monroe County
Charter.

Matter of Urgency
File No. 23-0424
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